
Town/City Date Time Location Address Contact Name Contact Number Notes 

East Providence 10/16/2017 9-3pm

East Providence Senior Center 

(Breed Hall) 610 Waterman Ave, East Providence, RI 02914 Joanne Tavares 435-7876

Newport 10/16/2017 10-1pm Dr. Martin Luther King Center 20 Dr Marcus Wheatland Blvd, Newport, RI 02840 Main Line 846-4828 ext. 118

Middletown 10/16/2017 9-3pm Child & Family Services  31 John Clarke Rd, Middletown, RI 02842 Main Line 644-3317

Barrington 10/17/2017 9-3pm Barrington Peck Center 281 County Rd, Barrington, RI 02806 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Portsmouth 10/17/2017 1-4pm Portsmouth Senior Center 110 Bristol Ferry Rd, Portsmouth, RI 02871 Patricia Walker 644-3317

Tiverton 10/17/2017 9-12pm & 1-4pm Tiverton Senior Center 207 Canonicus St, Tiverton, RI 02878 Main Line 625-6790

Smithfield 10/17/2017 9-3pm Smithfield Senior Center 1 William J Hawkins Jr Trl, Greenville, RI 02828 Call Center 949-4590

Warwick 10/17/2017 1-4pm Pilgrim Senior Center 27 Pilgrim Pkwy, Warwick, RI 02888 Krystle Ducharme 468-4079

Bristol 10/18/2017 9-3pm Bristol Senior Center 1020 Hope St, Bristol, RI 02809 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Newport 10/18/2017 11-2pm Edward King Center  35 King St, Newport, RI 02840 Main Line 846-7426

Portsmouth 10/18/2017 1-4pm Portsmouth Senior Center 110 Bristol Ferry Rd, Portsmouth, RI 02871 Patricia Walker 644-3317

Lincoln 10/18/2017 9-3pm Lincoln Senior Center 150 Jenckes Hill Rd, Lincoln, RI 02865 Madeline Ravenelle 944-3343

Warren 10/19/2017 9-3pm Warren Senior Center 20 Libby Lane, Warren, RI 02885 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Providence 10/19/2017 10-1pm Renaissance Adult Day 1090 Eddy St, Providence, RI 02905 Main Line 461-8000 Adult Clients Only

Middletown 10/19/2017 1-4pm Middletown Senior Center 670 Green End Ave, Middletown, RI 02842 Main Line 846-7426

Woonsocket 10/19/2017 9-3pm Senior Services, Woonsocket 84 Social St, Woonsocket, RI 02895 Call Center 766-3734

West Warwick 10/19/2017 9-12pm West Warwick Senior Center 145 Washington St, West Warwick, RI 02893 Sharon Musco 822-4450 By Appointment Only 

Pawtucket 10/20/2017 9-3pm Leon Matheiu Senior Center 420 Main St, Pawtucket, RI 02860 Joan Newton 728-7582

Cumberland 10/20/2017 9-3pm Cumberland Senior Center 1464 Diamond Hill Rd, #1, Cumberland, RI 02864 Call Center (Karen Kane) 334-2555

Warwick 10/20/2017 9-12pm Pilgrim Senior Center 27 Pilgrim Pkwy, Warwick, RI 02888 Krystle Ducharme 468-4079

October 2017 SHIP Regional Partners Open Enrollment Schedule

*Please note that beneficiaries must call the location first before arriving at an event to ensure availability*



Town/City Date Time Location Address Contact Name Contact Number Notes 

Providence 10/21/2017 9-2pm United Way RI 50 Valley St, Providence, RI 02909 Call Center 462-4444 By Appointment Only

East Providence 10/23/2017 9-3pm

East Providence Senior Center 

(Breed Hall) 610 Waterman Ave, East Providence, RI 02914 Joanne Tavares 435-7876

Newport 10/23/2017 10-1pm Dr. Martin Luther King Center 20 Dr Marcus Wheatland Blvd, Newport, RI 02840 Main Line 846-4828 ext. 118

Middletown 10/23/2017 9-3pm Child & Family Services  31 John Clarke Rd, Middletown, RI 02842 Main Line 644-3317

Foster 10/23/2017 9-3pm Town of Foster Human Services Ben Eddy Building, 6 South Killingly Rd, Foster, RI 02825 Carol Mauro 392-9200

Barrington 10/24/2017 9-3pm Barrington Peck Center 281 County Rd, Barrington, RI 02806 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Portsmouth 10/24/2017 1-4pm Portsmouth Senior Center 110 Bristol Ferry Rd, Portsmouth, RI 02871 Patricia Walker 644-3317

Tiverton 10/24/2017 9-12pm & 1-4pm Tiverton Senior Center 207 Canonicus St, Tiverton, RI 02878 Main Line 625-6790

Smithfield 10/24/2017 9-3pm Smithfield Senior Center 1 William J Hawkins Jr Trl, Greenville, RI 02828 Call Center 949-4590

Warwick 10/24/2017 1-4pm Pilgrim Senior Center 27 Pilgrim Pkwy, Warwick, RI 02888 Krystle Ducharme 468-4079

Providence 10/24/2017 10-1pm West End Community Center 109 Bucklin St, Providence, RI 02907 Main Line 781-4242 Center Participants Only

Jamestown 10/24/2017 11-2pm Pemberton Apartments 57 Pemberton Ave, Jamestown, RI 02835 Main Line 846-7426

Bristol 10/25/2017 9-3pm Bristol Senior Center 1020 Hope St, Bristol, RI 02809 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Newport 10/25/2017 11-2pm Edward King Center  35 King St, Newport, RI 02840 Main Line 846-7426

Portsmouth 10/25/2017 1-4pm Portsmouth Senior Center 110 Bristol Ferry Rd, Portsmouth, RI 02871 Patricia Walker 644-3317

Providence 10/25/2017 9-2pm The DaVinci Center 470 Charles St, Providence, RI 02904 Main Line 272-7474 By Appointment Only

Woonsocket 10/25/2017 9-3pm Senior Services, Woonsocket 84 Social St, Woonsocket, RI 02895 Call Center 766-3734

Warren 10/26/2017 9-3pm Warren Senior Center 20 Libby Lane, Warren, RI 02885 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Middletown 10/26/2017 1-4pm Middletown Senior Center 670 Green End Ave, Middletown, RI 02842 Main Line 846-7426

North Kingstown 10/26/2017 9-3pm North Kingstown Senior Center 44 Beach St, North Kingstown, RI 02852 Call Center 268-1591

West Warwick 10/26/2017 9-12pm West Warwick Senior Center 145 Washington St, West Warwick, RI 02893 Sharon Musco 822-4450 By Appointment Only 

Page 2 of 3



Town/City Date Time Location Address Contact Name Contact Number Notes 

Pawtucket 10/27/2017 9-3pm Leon Matheiu Senior Center 420 Main St, Pawtucket, RI 02860 Joan Newton 728-7582

Scituate 10/27/2017 9-3pm Scituate Senior Center 1315 Chopmist Hill Rd, North Scituate, RI 02857 Call Center (Judy Loven) 647-2662

Warwick 10/27/2017 9-12pm Pilgrim Senior Center 27 Pilgrim Pkwy, Warwick, RI 02888 Krystle Ducharme 468-4079

Providence 10/28/2017 9-2pm United Way RI 50 Valley St, Providence, RI 02909 Call Center 462-4444 By Appointment Only

East Providence 10/30/2017 9-3pm

East Providence Senior Center 

(Breed Hall) 610 Waterman Ave, East Providence, RI 02914 Joanne Tavares 435-7876

Newport 10/30/2017 10-1pm Dr. Martin Luther King Center 20 Dr Marcus Wheatland Blvd, Newport, RI 02840 Main Line 846-4828 ext. 118

Johnston 10/30/2017 9-3pm Tri-Town Community Action 1126 Hartford Ave, Johnston, RI 02919 Karen Chiello 709-2646

Barrington 10/31/2017 9-3pm Barrington Peck Center 281 County Rd, Barrington, RI 02806 Kristina Waters 435-7876

Portsmouth 10/31/2017 1-4pm Portsmouth Senior Center 110 Bristol Ferry Rd, Portsmouth, RI 02871 Patricia Walker 644-3317

Tiverton 10/31/2017 9-12pm & 1-4pm Tiverton Senior Center 207 Canonicus St, Tiverton, RI 02878 Main Line 625-6790

Smithfield 10/31/2017 9-3pm Smithfield Senior Center 1 William J Hawkins Jr Trl, Greenville, RI 02828 Call Center 949-4590

Warwick 10/31/2017 1-4pm Pilgrim Senior Center 27 Pilgrim Pkwy, Warwick, RI 02888 Krystle Ducharme 468-4079
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